Index to Deeds Etc., Rockmgham County, V1rg1n1a Grantees.
o Grantees A }3GICVHII)q INEA%ES(", I J I‘(/EDLN?\E“;I 0 PQ R%VTE}{JN\?%SX Yz Grantors Book  Page ’Inlgéftfm(::fnt Relggfga(gon
Hemmen J A Tr Hemmen S M 13 9 Dof Tr May 3 1876
do James A Winsborough Julia A 14 179 B & S May 23 1877
do &c J A Seh Tr Shipp J A & wife 21 205 B &S Mey 16 1882
Hemmon &e J A Ch Tr Corirad E4d S Comr 21 306 B & S Jun 30 1882
Hammen &c J A Seh Tr Naylor Samuel C & wife 23 259 B &S Aug 4 1883
“do &c Joseph A Sch Tr Coffman B F & wife 23 260 B & S Aug 4 1883
do .&c J A Sech Tr - Hensley Robert B & wife 23 260 Deed Aug 4 1883
do ;C E -Compton Wm B Comr 23 391 B & S Oct 9 1883
Hammon ! Wm Taliaferro F N & wife 25 454 B&S Dec 3 1883
do A&:c J A Seh Tr Sipe Salie &e 25 16  Deed Nov 29 1883
Hemmen - ~° &c Joseph Sch Tr Propst Henry &e i 24 7 B& S Feb 7 1884



304

(Grantees

Hammen
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

&c

&c
&c

&e

&e

&e
&c
&c
&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

§ GIVEN NAMKS

i ABCDLERGH
I .

|

|
'Dora V (Mrs)

i

f
i
'
!

éCharles E
CE
‘CE

'CE

iC E Tr

.C E Tr
EDora v (Mrs)

CE

1

GIVEN NADMEKS

!

1 J K1, MNO
Joseph A Sch Tr
; Joseph A Sch Tr
T A Sch Tr
| Joseph A Sch Tr

J A Sch Tr
J A Sch Tr
- Joseph A Sch Tr

J A Seh Tr

J A Seh Tr

GIVEN NAMKS
POQRSTUVWNXVYZ

. Hammen J A

Grantors

%Dutrow John P & wife

. Conrad kd S Comr
Baugher Joseph W &c
'Randol Deniel W
Harnsberger C W &e
Littell J J &e
Sellers TN Ch Tr &c
Lutheran Church Trs

(reaked Mountain)

Lewis Samel H's Exors

~Winsborough Julia A

Hearner George's Exor

Hile Peter &c

Hammen S M
- Carrier Jos H & wife
fGilmer Mary M

-Hensley Thomas E & wife

Miller W H Spl Comr
Brown Wq A & wife
Weast S E

Compton Willism B Comr

I

&c

#

Book

27
27
27
29

50

30
30

50

31

(Grantees.

t
Page

4
i

i

202 |

326

503

279

26
32

34

34

214

418

151

478
480
13

524 |

137

138

54

- 469

130

406

Kind of
Instrument

o O @ ¥ T w w w
R R B R R R &
n »m »mn »n n v v o

R R & R R R R
0 »n »v v v »n v n wm

of Tr

v U w w ¥ w w w w w w

of Tr
B & S

B & S

[

Date of

[
1

Recordation

{Oct

" Oct

- Dec

7Sep

Dec

- Dec

Dec

Dec

Sep

'Feb

May

7Sep

Sep

:Nov

Mer

~Aug

Aug

Apr

Aug
Oct

Nov

12
26
2l
20
28
51
51
ol

17
e
10
21
21

5

1l
17
17
28

4
12

e

1885;
1885
1885
1886
1886

1886
1886 |
1886

1887

1889

1889
1891
1891
1892
1893

1893
1893
1804
1894
1895

1898



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
) Graptees A BGICVE[I; gA%ESG H 1 JGIIXE}}_,N?VIFE;' O PO R%VII?I{JN\;MV,\;SX YZ Grantors Book  Page Inlgtirntfm(::fnt Re](?(?:ga(gon
- Heammen S M's Tr Hemmen C E 71 260 Deed Nov 21 1903
‘do S M Hopkins E B Tr 71 261 B &S  Nov 21 1903
do S M Eaton W E & wife 71 265 B &S  Nov 21 1903
do S M & Reynolds J W 82 84 Agreement Feb 11 1908



