

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Hammen		J A	Tr	Hammen S M	13	9	D of Tr	May 3 1876
do		James A		Winsborough Julia A	14	179	B & S	May 23 1877
do	&c	J A	Sch Tr	Shipp J A & wife	21	205	B & S	May 16 1882
Hammon	&c	J A	Ch Tr	Conrad Ed S Comr	21	306	B & S	Jun 30 1882
Hammen	&c	J A	Sch Tr	Naylor Samuel C & wife	23	259	B & S	Aug 4 1883
do	&c	Joseph A	Sch Tr	Coffman B F & wife	23	260	B & S	Aug 4 1883
do	&c	J A	Sch Tr	Hensley Robert B & wife	23	260	Deed	Aug 4 1883
do	C E			Compton Wm B Comr	23	391	B & S	Oct 9 1883
Hammon			Wm	Taliaferro F N & wife	23	454	B & S	Dec 3 1883
do	&c	J A	Sch Tr	Sipe Salie &c	23	516	Deed	Nov 29 1883
Hammen	&c	Joseph	Sch Tr	Propst Henry &c	24	77	B & S	Feb 7 1884

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVRN NAMRS								GIVRN NAMRS								Grantors		Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation				
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R					S	T	U	V
Hammen	&c									Joseph A	Sch	Tr									Dutrow John P & wife	27	292	B & S	Oct 12 1885	
do		Dora V	(Mrs)																	Conrad Ed S	Comr	27	326	B & S	Oct 26 1885	
do	&c									Joseph A	Sch	Tr									Baugher Joseph W	&c	27	503	B & S	Dec 21 1885
do	&c									J A	Sch	Tr									Randol Daniel W		29	279	B & S	Sep 20 1886
do	&c									Joseph A	Sch	Tr									Harnsberger C W	&c	30	26	B & S	Dec 28 1886
do		Charles E																		Littell J J	&c	30	32	B & S	Dec 31 1886	
do		C E																		Sellers T N	Ch Tr &c	30	34	B & S	Dec 31 1886	
do		C E																		Lutheran Church	Trs	30	34	B & S	Dec 31 1886	
																				(Peaked Mountain)						
do	&c									J A	Sch	Tr									Lewis Samuel H's	Exors	31	214	B & S	Sep 17 1887
do		C E																		Winsborough Julia A		34	418	B & S	Feb 27 1889	
do		C E																		Harner George's	Exor	35	151	B & S	May 10 1889	
do																				Hile Peter	&c	41	478	B & S	Sep 21 1891	
do		C E																		Hammen S M		41	480	B & S	Sep 21 1891	
do	&c									J A	Sch	Tr									Carrier Jos H & wife		45	13	B & S	Nov 5 1892
do	&c									Joseph A	Sch	Tr									Gilmer Mary M		45	524	B & S	Mar 1 1893
do	&c									J A	Sch	Tr									Hensley Thomas E & wife		47	137	B & S	Aug 17 1893
do	&c									J A	Sch	Tr									Miller W H	Spl Comr	47	138	B & S	Aug 17 1893
do		C E																		Brown Wm A & wife		49	34	D of Tr	Apr 28 1894	
do		C E																		Weast S E		49	469	D of Tr	Aug 4 1894	
do		Dora V	(Mrs)																	Compton William B	Comr	53	130	B & S	Oct 12 1895	
do		C E																		Hammen J A	&c	59	406	B & S	Nov 6 1898	

S M

X

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Hammen			S M's	Tr Hammen C E	71	260	Deed	Nov 21 1903
do			S M	Hopkins E B	Tr 71	261	B & S	Nov 21 1903
do			S M	Eaton W E & wife	71	263	B & S	Nov 21 1903
do			S M	& Reynolds J W	82	84	Agreement	Feb 11 1908